

मेघालय MEGHALAYA

150761

"FORM 26" (See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with frontination paper before the Returning Officer for Election

To COUNCIL OF STATES (NAME OF THE HOUSE)

From MEGHALAYA CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY) PART-A

I. SHRI. KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM, son of Shri. Stanistus S. Kurbah. aged about 51 years, permanent resident of Marbisu-Ummylle, BPO Marbisu, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, having present and postal address at Mawlai Phudmuri, Josephine Road, Khliehshnong, Shillong-793008, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

1 am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress.

(2)

3

My name is enrolled in 24-Mawphlang (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya, at Serial No.432 in Part No.22.

My contact telephone number(s) is/are 09856007724 / 08974007724 and my e-mail id is kennedykhyriem@gmail.com, and my social media account(s) (if any) is/are

(i) NIL

(II) NIL

6 5

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return-

Self	AMGPK1388P	NOT APPLICABLE/	years (as on 31st March)  (i)  NA
		EXEMPTED	
			(iii) NA
Spouse	ABZPL3672K	NOT APPLICABLE/	
Mercy Lyngdoh		EXEMPTED	
			(iii) NA
			(v) NA
HIJF (if the Candidate is	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	(i) NA
Karta or Coparcener)			(ii) NA
			(iii) NA
			(v)
Dependent-1	IHQPK5638P	NOT APPLICABLE	(E)
Rudelf Kennedy Khyriem	The state of the s	EXEMPTED	
		The state of the s	
	X		(vi) NA
		A MALIS DISTRICT	(v)

Migun

Dependent-3 Itansel Kennedy Khyriem  NO PAN ALLOTTED  Dependent-4  Divinia Mercy Khyriem  NO PAN ALLOTTED  NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED	Steven Kennedy Khyriem	Liebendent-7
		INIPASSAS
NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED  NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED		
	EXEMPTED	NOT APPLICABLE
33800338003	333	(9)
X		NA

Note It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should be clearly stated "No PAN allotted."

Pending Criminal Cases

I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me, (Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the Candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below).

0

The following criminal cases are pending against me: NOT APPLICABLE.

(if there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (I) above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table below)

Table

(0)	ŝ	(3)	(b)	3
Whether charges have been framed (mention YES or NO)	Brief description of offence	Section(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give No. of the Section, e.g. Section of IPC, etc)	Case No. with Name of the Court	FIR No with name and address of Police Station concerned
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

thingin

(8)	3
Whether any Appeal/Application for revision has been filed against the proceedings (Mention YES or NO)	If arrower against (e) above is YES, then give the date on which charges were framed
NOT APPLICABLE	
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

Casses of conviction

B

I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. (Tick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (II) below).

OR.

3 I have been convicted for the offences mentioned below: NOT APPLICABLE.

(If the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) allove, and give details in the Table below)

I have given full and up-to-date information to my political party about all pending criminal cases against me and about all cases of conviction as given in paragraphs (5) and (6). NOT APPLICABLE IN VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 6(i) AND 6(i) ABOVE.

above candidate to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT APPLICABLE IN VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 5(1) and 6(1),

### Note:

- Details should be entered clearly and legibly in BOLD letters.
- 2. Details to be given separately for each case under different columns against each item.
- dates for the other cases. 3. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest cases to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of
- 4. Additional sheet may be added if required.
- 5. Candidate is responsible for supplying all information in compliance of Hon'ble Supreme Court's judgment in W.P.(C) No.536 of
- That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents

## A. Details of movable assets

Note 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given. in case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of

books in case of non-listed companies should be given Note 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per

whether by blood or marriage, who have no separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood. Note 4: 'Dependent' means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any other person related to the candidate

Note 5: Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

Note 6: Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets

Explanation - For the purpose of this Form, the expression "offshore assets" includes, details of all deposits or investments countries in Foreign Banks and any other body or institution abroad, and details of all assets and liabilities in foreign

Myin

								SECHALA!
N.	Z	¥	¥	NOT	<u>Z</u>	Ž	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	YA 3
N <sub>I</sub> L	Nit	Z	N	NOT	Z	Z F	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	(v)
N	Z <sub>F</sub>	ş	NiL	NOT	NIL	Ž.	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	1
FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-III (D)	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-III (C)	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-III (B)	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-III (A)	NOT	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-II	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE-I	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions. Non-Banking financial Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	3
N	NE	NIL	NE	NOT APPLICABLE	Rs. 35,000/-	Rs.50,000/-	Cash in hand	3
Dependent-4 Divinia Mercy Khyriem	Dependent-3 Hansel Kennedy Khyriem	Dependent-2 Steven Kennedy Khyriem	Dependent-1 Rudolf Kennedy Khyriem	HUF	Spouse(s) Smti Mercy Lyngdoh	Self	Description	₹ 92

PAT HAMILTONIAN AND MANAGEMENT PARTIES

14mm

\_\_\_

	(x)	(viii)	(vii)	(v)
	Gross Total Value	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)
	Rs. 21,06,967/-	NIL	3 Gold Rings 2 tolas Value Rs.1,04,000/-	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE- IV
	Rs. 33,90,846/-	NF	GOLD JEWELLERIES TOTAL WEIGHT OF 8 TOLAS, VALUE Rs.4,16,000/-	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE- V(A)
	NOT	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT	NOT
	Rs. 2,02,896/-	Nit	GOLD EARRING % TOLA, VALUE Rs.26,000/-	NIL
1	Rs. 3,01,008/-	¥	GOLD EARRING 1/2 TOLA, VALUE Rb.26,000/-	FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE- V(B)
	Rs. 1,73,840/-	NI	GOLD EARRING 1/2 TOLA, VALUE Rs.26,000/-	N
	Rs. 1,84,765/-	Nic	GOLD EARRING 1/2 TOLA, VALUE RS.26,000/-	NIL
10				

## B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Vote 2: Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format

Note 3: Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets.

2	8 S
Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Description
NE	Self
NF.	Spouse(s) Smti Mercy Lyngdoh
APPLICABLE	HUF
N.F.	Dependent 1 Rudolf Kennedy Khyriem
N <sub>F</sub>	Steven Kennedy Khyriem
NIL	Dependent 3 Hansel Kennedy Khyriem
N.E.	Dependent 4 Divinia Mercy Khyriem



1	*//					3						
Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in acres)
NIL	N <sub>F</sub>	NIF.	Nit	NIE	NiF	N	¥	Z	N <sub>E</sub>	NIE	Nil	Z
	FURN	ISHED	IN AN	NEXU	RE-V	1	N.	N <sub>E</sub>	Z.F	NIE	NIL	N
NOT	APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
NIL	Nic	Nic	Nic	NIL	NIF	Nic	N	NIE	NE	Nic	NIL	NIE
NE	Nic	N	NIL	NF	Nic	N	N	NIE	NIE	NIL	Nic	NIL
NIL	N.F.	N <sub>I</sub>	N <sub>E</sub>	Nit	N <sub>I</sub> F	N	NiF	N	N <sub>I</sub> F	Nit	NIL	N
NIL	N.F.	N <sub>I</sub> E	NIL	¥.	NIL	NI	N.	NE	N.	NIL	N <sub>F</sub>	NIE

籍份人

C

Mija

							3
Approximate current market value	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)
N.	Z.	Z	Z	N.	N.	NIL	N.
		FURNIS	SHED IN A	NEXURE	-VII		
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
N <sub>E</sub>	N.	Z	Z	Z	NE	¥.	N <sub>E</sub>
NIL	N.	N.	N.	Nit	¥	¥	Z.
N <sub>F</sub>	Z	ş	ž	Z <sub>F</sub>	N <sub>F</sub>	NF	NE
Z	N.	Ž	Z	N.	NiL	N.	NIL

[A]

the

				-	-		
Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	(including apartments) > Location(s)-Survey number(s)
Nit	N.	N.	NIL	NIL	N.	NI	N.F.
NO TO THE PARTY OF		Furnis	hed in A	nnexure	-VIII		
APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	NOT	NOT	NOT	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
N.	Nic	N.	N.	N.	NIL	Nic	Z
NE	N <sub>E</sub>	N.	Z.	N.	¥.	Z.	¥
		7	z	N.	N.	¥.	Z.
N.F.	Z.	Ni	N			132	



(8)	3
Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Others (such as interest in property)
N.	NF
5,47,50,000/-	N.F
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
NF.	N
ž	N <sub>E</sub>
N	NE
N.	NE

(8) I give hereinbelow the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

S S	3			*
Description	Loan or dues to Bank/ financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Loan or dues to any Other Individuals/entity other than mentioned above. Name(s).  Amount outstanding.  Nature of loan	Any other liability	Grand total of liabilities
Self	N.	N <sub>F</sub>	N <sub>F</sub>	NIF
Spouse(s) Smtl Mercy Lyngdoh	¥	N	NIC	NIF.
HUF	APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
Dependent 1 Rudolf Kennedy Khyriem	N.	NE	Nic	NIL
Steven Kennedy Khyriem	¥	N.	Nic	NIL
Dependent3 Hansel Kennedy Khyriem	Z.	¥	N <sub>P</sub>	Np
Dependent-4 Divinia Mercy Khyriem	Z.	N.E.	NIC	Nit

Nie.	Nic	Nic	Nit	APPLICABLE	NIF	Z.F	Municipal/Property Tax dues	(0.0)
NE	N <sub>E</sub>	N <sub>E</sub>	NIL	APPLICABLE	NF	Z.F	GST dues	3
Dependent 4	Dependent 3	Onpendent 2	Dependent 1	HUF	Spouse	Self		
Nic	NE	Nic	NI.	APPLICABLE	NIL	NE	Income tax dues	3
¥	ş	ž	¥	APPLICABLE	NE	Z.	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	3
	ent, electricity Government	the above	charges for	Note: 'No Dues Certificate' from the agencies concerned in respect of rent, electricity charges, water charges and telephone charges for the above Government accommodation should be submitted.	er charges n should be su	Note: 'No Dues Certificate' from the charges, water charges and to accommodation should be submitted		EGY
	in which the	to the month	aird month prio	The date should be the last date of the third month prior to the month in which the election is notified or any date thereafter:]	uld be the las	The date should be the last date of the election is notified or any date thereafter.]		9(AYA
		ABLE	BLE NOT APPLICABLE	(a) Rent. NOT APPLICABLE (b) Electricity charges, NOT APPLICABLE (c) Water charges, and NOT APPLICABLE (d) Telephone charges as on	(a) Rent. NOT APPLICABLE (b) Electricity charges, NOT AI (c) Water charges; and NOT A (d) Telephone charges as on.	(a) Rent, (b) Elect (c) Wate (d) Telep		*/
				PLICABLE	towards- NOT APPLICABLE	towar		
	commodation,	iovernment acc	ect of above (	(ii) There is no dues payable in respect of above Government accommodation,	e is no dues	(ii) Then		
	BLE	NOT APPLICA	ommodation -	The address of the Government Accommodation - NOT APPLICABLE	iddress of the	(i) The a		
	namely: -	my be furnished	g declaration m	B) If answer to (A) above is YES, the following declaration may be furnished namely: -	(A) above is	B) If answer to		
YES/NO	of the current	of notification	efore the date	A) Has the Deponent been in occupation of accommodation provided by the Government at any time during the last ten years before the date of notification of the current election?	e during the I	A) Has the De at any time election?	Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	*

Mi-

Z	Z.	¥.	Ž.	NOT	Z.	Ž.	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is	(X)
Nit	NIL	Z.	Nit	APPLICABLE	Nil	N	Grand total of all Government dues	(III)
¥	N.F	N <sub>F</sub>	N F	APPLICABLE	N <sub>F</sub>	Z	Any other dues	(VII)

τ	5
¢	ō
í	ŭ
5	n
<	
7	5
7	3
2	Ŕ
è	ň
9	2
5	3
<	profession or a
•	2
Ś	
۶	3
ζ	2
	י
3	5
-	3

(a) Self: Social Service.
(b) Spouse: Business.

(9A) Details of source(s) of income:

(a) Self: Pension.
(b) Spouse: Business.

(c) Source of Income, if any, of dependents: NIL.

(9B) Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies

(a) details of contracts entered by the candidate

(c) details of contracts entered into by dependents (b) details of contract entered into by spouse

Z

(d) details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or Trust in which the candidate of spouse of dependents have interest

(e) details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which the candidate or spouse or dependents are partners

(f) details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse or dependents have shares

(1<sub>0</sub>) My educational qualifications are as under: -

NAME OF BOARD/UNIVERSITY **EXAMINATION PASSED** 

YEAR OF PAULING

PRE-UNIVERSITY (ARTS)

NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY

1991

School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.) (Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the



### PART-B

# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART- A:

	Name of the Candidates		Shri. Kenni	Shri. Kennedy Cornelius Khyriem	S
	Full postal address	Mawiai Phudmu	Mawlai Phudmuri, Josephine Road, Khliehshnong, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong-793008, Meghalaya.	phine Road, Khliehshnong, E Shillong-793008, Meghalaya.	8 2
Number and	Number and name of the constituency and State	24-May	24-Mawphlang (ST) Assemblyy Constituency, Meghalaya.	emblyy C	91
Name of the p	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')		Indian Nat	Indian National Congress (INC)	gr
Total nu	Total number of pending criminal cases			NIL	
Total nu	Total number of cases in which convicted			NE	
	PAN of	Year for which last income Tax return	ast income Tax return filed		
(a) Candidate	AMGPK1388P	NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED	LE/ EXEMPTED	d	
(b) Spouse	ABZPL3672K	NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED	LE/ EXEMPTED		
(c) HUF	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APP	NOT APPLICABLE		
Dependent 1	IHQPK5638P	NOT APPLICABLE/ EXEMPTED	LE/ EXEMPTED		
Dependent 2	INIPK9334J	NOT APPLICABLE/ E	LE/ EXEMPTED		
Dependent 3	NO PAN ALLOTTED	NOT APPLICABLE/ E	LE/ EXEMPTED		
Dependent 4	NO PAN ALLOTTED	NOT APPLICABLE/ E	LE/ EXEMPTED		
Details of Assets	Details of Assets and Liabilities (including offshore assets) in Rupees.	ts) in Rupees.			
Description	Self Spouse	HUF C	Dependent 1	necle	Dependent 2
Moveable Assets (Total Value)	46/-	NOT APPLICABLE R		5.3,01	Rs.3,01,008/-
Immovable Asset					
Purchase price of self-acquired immovable	Nil Rs.80,000/-	NOT APPLICABLE	NIL	Z	

Myun

MEGHA					9				
WYA.	AYA *	3	3	9				=	=
	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Government NIL dues (Total)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Government dues (Total)	Liabilities	(b) inherited assets (Total Value)	(a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)	Approximate Current market price	Development / construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)
	¥	NiL NiL	N.	NIL		Z	Ž.		N.
	NE	NIL	N <sub>E</sub>	N <sub>F</sub>		Rs.1,86,00,000/-	Rs.3,62,50,000/-		Rs.2,00,00,000/-
	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE		NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE		NOT APPLICABLE
	Z	Z <sub>F</sub>	Z <sub>F</sub>	NiL		Z.	Z		N <sub>E</sub>
	N <sub>E</sub>	Z	N <sub>E</sub>	Ž		N.	Z		Z <sub>P</sub>
	N.	Nit	NE	NIL		N.	N <sub>F</sub>		NIL
	Z	N <sub>F</sub>	N.	NIL		N.	Z.		NF

May we

NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY PRE-UNIVER	PRE-UNIVERSITY
--	----------------

### VERIFICATION

- knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from I further declare that-I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above

Verified at Shillong this the \_\_\_\_ day of March 2019.

Identified By:

ADVOCATE, SHILLONG.

SWORN BEFORE ME:

NOTARY BEBBBBBASSHEDONG.
NOTARY
East Khasi Hills District
Government of Megheleys

(SHRI. KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM)
DEPONENT

Note 1: Affidavit should be filed latest by 3:00 PM on the last day of filing nominations

Note 2: Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First or before a Notary Public

Note 3: All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either 'Nil' or Not Applicable' as the case may be, should be mentioned.

Note 4: The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly

Notary or Oath Commissioner or Magistrate before whom the Affidavit is sworn. Note 5: Each page of the Affidavit should be signed by the deponent and the Affidavit should bear on each page the stamp of the

(Ministry of Law & Justice Notification No.H11019(4)/2018-Leg.II, dated 10th October, 2018 and Notification No.H-11019/13/2016-Leg.II, dated 26th February, 2019.)



### ANNEXURE-

### BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF SHRI KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(1)	Meghalaya Rural Bank, lewduh Branch, Shillong.	A/c 15001063899	Rs.1,910/-
(ii)	State Bank of India Lumdiengjri Branch, Shillong	A/a 20014611857	Rs.2,03,534/-
(iii)	State Bank of India Lumdiengjri Branch, Shillong.	A/c 37874147876	Rs.15,569/-
(iv)	IndusInd Bank Police Bazar Branch, Shillong	A/c 150369130668	Rs 28,000/-
(v)	Axis Bank	Alb 914010008952157	Pa 1 53 3544

Laitumkhrah Branch.





### ANNEXURE-II

### BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF SMT MERCY LYNGDOH

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	MCAB Ltd	A/c No 702037-081403	Rs.6,59,846/-
(ii)	Meghalaya Rural Bar lewduh Branch, Shillo		Rs.10,000/-





### ANNEXURE- III

### (A) BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF SHRI. RUDOLF KENNEDY KHYRIEM.

Name of the Bank

Account No.

Balance

MCAB Ltd

A/c No 702037-071857 Rs.1,76,896/-

Mawlai Branch, Shillong

### (B) BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF SHRI. STEVEN KENNEDY KHYRIEM.

Name of the Bank

Account No.

Balance

MCAB Ltd

Mawlai Branch, Shillong

A/c No 702037-080578

Rs. 1,65,008/-

### (C) BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF SHRIL HANSEL KENNEDY KHYRIEM.

Name of the Bank

Account No.

Balance

MCAB Ltd

Mawlai Branch, Shilliong

A/c No 702037-081639 Rs 1.47.840/-

### (D) BANK ACCOUNTS/TERM DEPOSITS OF MISS. DIVINIA MERCY KHYRIEM.

Name of the Bank

Account No.

Balance

MCAB Ltd

A/c No 702037-095018

Mawiai Branch, Shillong

Rs 1,58,765/-



### ANNEXURE -IV

### DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SHRI KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM.

(i) Registration No. - ML-11-7724
Type of Vehicle: - Bolero.
Maker's: - MAHINDRA.
Year of Purchase: - 2017
Present Value: - Rs.6,00,000/-

(ii) Registration No: - ML-10-B 7724
Type of Vehicle: - Bolero
Makers: - MAHINDRA.
Year of Purchase: - 2017
Present Value: - Rs. 2,00,000/-

(iii) Registration No: - ML-05-Q-7724,
Type of Vehicle: - MARUTI 800
Makers: - MARUTI UDYOG LTD
Year of Purchase: - 2017
Present Value: - Rs.1.00.000/-

(iv) Registration No: - ML-05-R-7724
Type of Vehicle: - Mahindra Imperio
Makers: - MAHINDRA.
Year of Purchase: - 2018
Present Value: - Rs.6,50,000/-





### ANNEXURE-V

### (A) DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SMT MERCY LYNGDOH.

(i) Registration No: -

ML-05- H 7724

Type of Vehicle: -Maker's: - TATA Oil Tanker.

Year of Purchase: -

2011

Present Value: -

Rs.8,60,000/-

(ii) Registration No: -Type of Vehicle: - ML-05- J 5524

Maker's: -

TATA Oil Tanker.

Year of Purchase: -

TATA. 2012

Present Value: -

Rs.9,50,000/-

(iii) Registration No: -

ML-05- N 7724

Type of Vehicle: -

i20. Hyundai.

Maker's: -Year of Purchase: -

Hyunda 2016

Present Value: -

Rs.4.60,000/-

### (B) DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SHRI. STEVEN KENNEDY KHYRIEM

(i) Registration No: -

ML-12- 1124

Type of Vehicle: -

Maruti Zen.

Maker's: -

MARUTI UDYOG LTD

Year of Purchase: -

2017

Present Value: -

Rs.1,10,000/-



### DETAILS OF NON-AGRICULTURAL LAND IN THE NAME OF SMTI MERCY LYNGDOH.

(i) Location: - Nongkohlew Village, East Khasi Hills District Meghalaya.

Area: - 25800. Sq. ft., more or less.

Whether Inherited: - No. Date of Purchase: - 1991.

Cost of land: - Rs.80,000/- (approx).

Any investment on land: - Nil

Approximate current market value: - Rs.12,50,000/-

(ii) Location: - Mawlai Phudmuri.

Area: - 3000 Sq ft.

Whether Inherited: - Yes.

Date of Purchase : - Not Applicable

Cost of land: - Not Applicable

Any investment on land: - Rs. 1,20,00,000/-

Approximate current market value: - Rs.1,35,00,000/-





### DETAILS OF COMMERCIAL BUILDING OF SMTI MERCY LYNGDOH.

(i) Location: - lewduh, Mylliem Sylemship, Shillong.

Stall No. -259 B.

Regn. No.:- 193.

Area: - Ground Floor 52 sq. ft

First Floor 62 sq. ft

Whether Inherited: - Yes.

Date of Purchase: - Not Applicable.

Cost of land: - Not Applicable

Any investment on land: NIL

Approximate current market value: - Rs 50,00,000/-.

(ii) Retail Outlet of Dealership in Petroleum and other products of IBP
 Co. Ltd. (Now IOCL) on the land taken on Lease.

Location: - Syllaikarai, Laitjem, Mytliem Sylemship.

Area - 21,789 sq. ft.

Whether Inherited: - No. Land taken on Lease for Retail Outlet.

\*

Date of Purchase - Lesse dated 22-08-2005

Cost of land: - Not Applicable.

Any investment on land: Rs.80,00,000/-

Adproximate current market value: - Rs 1,50,00,000/-



### ANNEXURE - VIII

### Residential Building in the name of SMTI MERCY LYNGDOH.

3 Storied RCC Building.

Location: - Mawlai Phudmuri, Shillong, Meghalaya.

Built-up Area: - 2500 sq. ft.

Whether Inherited: - No.

Date of Purchase: - Not Applicable.

Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase: -

Not Applicable

Any Investment for development/construction etc.: - No

Approx. Current Market Value: -Rs.2,00,00,000/-.

......





### (CHAPTER V, PARA 21.2)

## FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [ARTICLE 84(A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA]

(To be made by a candidate for election to Parliament)

SHEEL KENNEDY CORNELLUS KHYRIEM having been nominated as a candidate to fill a seat in the Council of States (\*House of the People) do swear in the name of the God /Solemnity affirm that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of India as by law established and that I will uphold the sovereignty and integrity of India. Signature and hame in block letters of the candidate Kenneby (chnelius KHYRIEM)

Swom in the name of God/Solomaly affirmed by Shit/Shippett KENNEDY (CRNELTUS KHYRIEM) of SHILLONG (Place) at 14 10 Hrs. (hour) this the 13th Annual Annual Returning Officer for Biennial Election ..... before me. of SHILLONG day of MARCH 2000

Signature of Gulf Prised Serson Name Designation and Sed



SEX

DATE OF BRITHAGE 1306/1968

ADDRESS:

HAND ON UNMAYILE VALLADAWYILE DIST. EAST NAMED IN 18-783121

Date 29-3-2017 Electoral Registration Assembly Constituency No. 8 Native

24 - MAWPHLANG

Part No and Name

19 - MARBISU MAWBIMAI

thirty bidds

1 so want of over not my 0 as old will off it have observed as a season of the season

Meghalaya Schedule II Form No. 50

## 8566 GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

......Meghalaya Receipt No. (A) Book No .....

Received from KENNEDY CORNELIONS KUNPIENN The sum of Rs. 5,000 Rupees Fire Thousand only Date 13th Klauch, 2020

(a) On account of :-

(b) Head to be credited to :-

(c) Reference to demand of Bill No. and date :-

Cashier or Accountant

(Where necessary)

Signature or thumb-empression of payer in token of having received the receipt

cteasts of Printing & Stationers, (Press Ming), 172/18 M.S., 6,00,000 copies 61-08-2018 (10)

RESTRAND OPPREGNATION Brennlai-ENSETTENSTRATING INDOMENTAL STATES Meghalaya Legislative Assembly Shillong. and Joint Secretary,

होम Home C

हमारे बारे में About Us C

संपर्क Contact Us C

### मतदाता सूचना/Voter

राज्य/State	Meghalaya
विधान सभा निर्वाचन क्षेत्र/Assembly Constituency - Assembly Constituency Number	MAWPHLANG - 24
संसदीय निर्वाचन क्षेत्र/Parliamentary Constituency	SHILLONG
नाम/Name	KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM
	KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM
लेंग/Gender	M
पहचान पत्र क्रमांक/EPIC No	FNT0707224
पिता/पति का नाम/Father's	STANISTUS S. KURBAH
/Husband's Name	STANISTUS S. KURBAH
भाग संख्या/Part Number	22

### ऑनलाइन मतदाता पंजीकरण /Online Voter Registration

विधान सभा क्षेत्र में बदलाव के लिए आवेदन करें Apply for shifting to a different Assembly Constituency

Form 6A

Form 7

Form 6

विधान सभा क्षेत्र में बदलाव के लिए आवेदन करें( केवल प्रवासी निर्वाचकों के लिए) Apply for shifting to a different Assembly

Constituency (Only for overseas elector)

इस प्रविष्टि पर आक्षेप करने या प्रविष्टि को हटाने के लिए आवेदन करें

Raise an objection for inclusion of this entry or Apply for deletion from electoral

इस प्रविष्टि में संशोधन के लिए आवेदन करें Apply for corrections in electoral roll entry

एक ही विधान सभा क्षेत्र के अंतर्गत मतदान केंद्र में बदलाव के लिए आवेदन करें Apply for shifting within Assembly Constituency

Form 8A

Form 8

### **Details of Election Officials**

Name	MARBISU MAWSMAI A
मतदाता क्रमांक/Senal No	432
मतदान केंद्र/Polling Station	MARRISU GOVT L. P. SCHOOL UMMYLLE MARRISU (EAST WING) - 22
मतदानं की रारीखरूoling Date	11/04/2019
नवीनतम् अपडेट का समयद्भक्त Updated On	09/ 03/ 2020
Note 1 : This output is only for the information	computer generated and is provided to the voter
Note 2 : This is not an in	sentity document.

Print Voter Information

DESIGNATION	OFFICER'S NAME	CONTACT
Chief Electoral Officer	Shri F.R. Kharkongor, IAS	
District Election Officer	Smti Matslewdor War Nongtin	0354-2224003
Electoral Roll Registartion Officer	SHRI D. HYNNIEWTA, MCS	
BLO	Shri Jamescarter L Khongangi	9862227408

Powered by ECI - Delhi Copyright © 2019

### FORM OF CASTE CERTIFICATE

Under b

# The constitution (Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950, # The Constitution (Scheduled Tribe) Order, 1950, (As amended by the Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes List (Modification) Order, 1956, the Bombay Reorganisation Act 1960, the Funish Reorganisation Act, 1966, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act 1970, the North Eastern area (Re-Organisation Act 1971, and the Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe Orders (Amendment) Act, 1976.

Shrim/Shrimeta\* KENNEDY CORNELIUS KHYRIEM and/Or his/how family reside(s) Village/Town# MawLai PHUDMURI of EAST KHAST HILLS District of the State of MEGHALAYA

Date 111/04/2001

\*\*Designation

\*\*Shri H.M. Shangoliang, MCS;

(With Seal of Office)

State ou ...

# Please delete the words which are not amplicable.

# Please quote specific presidential order.

Note :- The term ordinarily reside(s) use here will have the meaningin section 20 of the representation of people Act 1950

Computerisation by N I C



0.4



Photograph For Private Candidate.

### Meghalaya Board of School Education ADMIT

son/daughter		nelius.	
		226	
to the High on Tuesday		Examination .	to commence
His/Her date			

Note: Hours of Examination-From 10 A. M. to 1 P. M.

N. B .- Any alteration made in the entries on this Admit Card without the authority of the Board renders the candidate liable to disqualification for sitting at this or any subsequent Examination.

Countersigned
Officer-in-charge
H. S. L. C. Examination, 1985.
Centre

I. K. Sangma

Secretary,
Meghalaya Board of School Education
T U R A.



# NORTH-EASTERN TEER H

HILL UNIVERSITY 10 JULY 1991

Pre-University (ARTS) Examination, Marks 1991.

The following are the marks obtained by Kennedy Cornellius Khywien College at the Pre-University Arts Examination in 1991.

METRO DIVISION

000	007/09	Total  Passical  Total	
Additional Subject	0\$1/\$*	Theory	
	001 \$6 1	prior t	
(icefyn 006	S (muojisppu	-JATOT	R
	60/240 111 50,56	PAPER	
	051/50	TOTAL	
	SL 11	PAPER	
CIS	62/09 1		
SUBJE	001 11	язауа	
		PAPER	
ELECTIVE	002/69	PAPER	38 77
2	001 1	MATAT	14
	00Z/09	TOTAL	×
HI'S	11 100	Andrea	14
	001 1	ялауа	4
CE	-	TOTAL	78
HEN	11 100	PAPER	75
Po	001 1	PAPER	#

100

MagAq

Second, Tabulater

Assistant Registrar (Examination

SECTION OF

First Tabulator

Date ....